
  
 

 
 

 

DAAR’S MISSION STATEMENT:  DAAR’s mission is to support the business of real estate, our members, and the communities 

we serve with the highest standards of conduct and professionalism. 

DAAR Affiliate List 

  
APPRAISERS  

Blaine, Kenneth 

Kenneth B. Blaine Appraisals, Inc 

600 Greysands Ln  

Purcellville, VA 20132 

(m)703-901-1131 

(o)703-738-8282 

kbbappraisals@aol.com 

DUCT CLEANING 

Little, Chris 

Duct Doctor USA 

42449 Spring Splendor Dr  

Ashburn, VA 20148-5695 

(m) 

(o)703-766-8477 

ductdoctorusa@yahoo.com 

ENVIRONMENTAL  

Bonilla, Jose 

Envirolabs Inc 

13-15 E Deer Park Dr Ste 202  

Gaithersburg, MD 20877 

(m) 

(o)301-990-6010 

reports@envirolabs-inc.com 

Hu, Benjamin 

Envirolabs Inc 

13-15 E Deer Park Dr Ste 202  

Gaithersburg, MD 20877 

(m)909-538-5133 

(o)301-990-6010 

benhu333@gmail.com 

 

 

Lara, Yerman 

Envirolabs Inc 

13-15 E Deer Park Dr Ste 202  

Gaithersburg, MD 20877 

(m) 

(o)301-990-6010 

yermanlara82@gmail.com 

Lara-Santos, Michelle 

Envirolabs Inc 

13-15 E Deer Park Dr Ste 202  

Gaithersburg, MD 20877 

(m)240-467-0992 

(o)301-990-6010 

oyukilara@gmail.com 

HEATING & AC 

Mitchell, Shawn 

Modern Mechanical 

21730 Red Rum Dr Ste 182  

Ashburn, VA 20147-5872 

(m)703-728-4790 

(o)571-291-3338 

smitchell@modernmec.com 

HOME BUILDERS 

Cowles, Sylvia 

K Hovnanian® Homes Virginia 

4090-A Lafayette Center Drive  

Chantilly, VA 20151 

(m)703-725-1803 

(o)703-885-7100 

symimi24@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Olsen, Jennifer 

Toll Brothers Real Estate Inc. 

19775 Belmont Exec Plaza  

Ashburn, VA 20147 

(m)703-463-0598 

(o)571-291-8000 

jolsen@tollbrothers.com 

HOME INSPECTORS 

Hendrickson, Troy 

A-Pro Home Inspection Services 

38667 Richard Creek Ln  

Lovettsville, VA 20180-3141 

(m)703-501-1269 

(o)703-737-3888 

apronova@gmail.com 

Diviney, Timothy 

1TrueNorth Home Inspection 

PO Box 89  

Round Hill, VA 20142 

(m)571-258-7650 

(o)571-258-7650 

tim@1truenorth.com 

Mallott, Mike 

Checkmark Home Inspection Services 

LLC 

904 Powhatan Ct  

Leesburg, VA 20176 

(m) 

(o)703-832-5797 

mike@checkmark-his.com 

 

 

 



Donofrio, Edward 

Donofrio Property Inspections 

20080 Blackwolf Run Place  

Ashburn, VA 20147 

(m)571-233-9460 

(o)703-771-8374 

ejdonofrio@aol.com 

Moore, PJ 

Donofrio Property Inspections 

20080 Blackwolf Run Place  

Ashburn, VA 20147 

(m)703-509-3675 

(o)703-771-8374 

pj@donofrioinspections.com 

Lambert, Randy 

Lambert Home Ispections, LLC 

Bristow, VA  

(m)703-468-8522 

(o)703-468-8522 

randy@lamberthomeinspections.com 

Lynham, Jay 

National Property Inspections 

P. O. Box 657  

Lovettsville, VA 20180 

(m)703-999-4463 

(o)540-726-5600 

jay.lynham@npiinspect.com 

Qillawala, Imran 

Pillar To Post Home Inspectors 

143 Spencer Terr  

Leesburg, VA 20175 

(m)571-224-5111 

(o)703-209-1566 

imran.qillawala@pillartopost.com 

Lee, William 

US Inspect 

20845 Potomac View Rd  

Sterling, VA 20165 

(m)703-401-2529 

(o)703-997-8332 

wlee@usinspect.com 

 

 

Featherstone, Ann 

David James Homes 

160 Rivendell Court Suite 5  

Winchester, VA 22603 

(m)540-665-1827 

(o)540-665-1827 

a.featherstone@davidjamescustomh

omes.com 

INSULATION 

Dobson, Justin 

Comfenergy, LLC 

45714 Oakbrook Ct #180  

Sterling, VA 20166 

(m)571-263-9450 

(o)800-604-2252 

jdobson@comfenergy.com 

Mullins, Crystal 

Comfenergy, LLC 

45714 Oakbrook Ct. #180  

Sterling, VA 20166 

(m)703-986-8859 

(o)800-604-2252 

cmullins@comfenergy.com 

INSURANCE 

Sicilian, Ed 

Farmers Insurance 

44132 Merrywood Ct  

Ashburn, VA 20147 

(m)703-728-3707 

(o)276-385-6194 

esicilian2361@gmail.com 

MRIS/BRIGHT MLS 

Harvey, Dessie 

MRIS/BRIGHT MLS 

9707 Key West Avenue  

Rockville, MD 20850 

(m)301-838-4652 

(o)703-670-7108 

Dessie.Harvey@mris.net 

 

 

 

MEDIA 

Arundel, Peter 

Loudoun Times-Mirror 

9 East Market Street  

Leesburg, VA 20176 

(m)703-282-8444 

(o)703-777-1111 

parundel@virginianewsgroup.com 

Donaldson, Bruce 

Loudoun Times-Mirror 

9 East Market Street  

Leesburg, VA 20176 

(m)703-282-8444 

(o)703-777-1111 

Bdonaldson@virginianewsgroup.com 

Gordon, Kim 

Loudoun Times-Mirror 

9 East Market Street  

Leesburg, VA 20176 

(m)703-282-8444 

(o)703-777-1111 

kgordon@virginianewsgroup.com 

MORTGAGE BANKING 

Ciolkosz, Tom 

Access National Bank 

300 Ft Evans Rd  

Leesburg, VA 20176 

(m)571-271-9530 

(o)703-871-1045 

tciolkosz@accessnationalbank.com 

Foster, Patty 

Access National Bank 

1800 Robert Fulton Dr Ste 140  

Reston, VA 20191-4346 

(m)703-470-6141 

(o)703-871-2100 

pfoster@accessnational.com 

Hager, Harry 

Apex Home Loans 

13800 Coppermine Road, Suite 124  

Herndon, VA 20171 

(m)703-639-6807 

(o)703-639-6807 

harryh@apexhomeloans.com 



Hill, Toni 

Apex Home Loans 

13800 Coppermine Road, Suite 124  

Herndon, VA 20171 

(m)801-703-7748 

(o)703-639-6807 

thill@apexhomeloans.com 

MacNaughton, Laurie 

Atlantic Coast Mortgage, LLC 

P.O. Box 418  

Warrenton, VA 20188 

(m)703-477-1183 

(o)703-592-6235 

Laurie@middleburgreverse.com 

Tunador, Tan 

Atlantic Coast Mortgage, LLC 

320 Lake View Way Nw  

Leesburg, VA 20176-2051 

(m)703-328-0628 

(o)703-592-6235 

Tan@acmllc.com 

Mc Alpine, Nancy 

Bank of Clarke County 

504 E Market Street  

Leesburg, VA 20176 

(m)703-408-4888 

(o)703-687-3274 

nmcalpine@bankofclarke.com 

Davidson, Greg 

Fairway Independent Mortgage  

43777 Central Station Dr #330 

Ashburn, VA 20147 

(m)703-929-5255 

(o)703-520-1356 

gdavidson@fairwaymc.com 

Jungles, Kim 

Fairway Independent Mortgage 

Corporation 

16762 MacNaughton Ct  

Purcellville, VA 20132 

(m)703-470-2335 

(o)703-858-9001 

kim.jungles@fairwaymc.com 

Adams, Marilyn 

Farm Credit Country Mortgages 

PO Box 1398  

Leesburg, VA 20177 

(m)703-209-1362 

(o)703-777-3311 

madams@FCVirginias.com 

Baker, Jessica 

Farm Credit Country Mortgages 

PO Box 1398  

Leesburg, VA 20177 

(m)703-475-6617 

(o)703-777-3311 

jbaker@FCVirginias.com 

Farfan, Tony 

Fidelity Bank Mortgage 

21525 Ridgetop Cir Ste 250  

Sterling, VA 20166-6577 

(m)703-232-0010 

(o)703-466-4010 

tony.farfan@lionbank.com 

Hagen, Greg 

Fidelity Bank Mortgage 

21525 Ridgetop Cir Ste 250  

Sterling, VA 20166-6577 

(m)703-963-4620 

(o)703-466-4010 

greg.hagen@lionbank.com 

Hagen, Greg 

Fidelity Bank Mortgage 

21525 Ridgetop Cir Ste 250  

Sterling, VA 20166-6577 

(m)703-963-4620 

(o)703-466-4010 

greg.hagen@lionbank.com 

Slye, John 

Fidelity Bank Mortgage 

1125 Clinch Road  

Herndon, VA 20170 

(m)703-609-2181 

(o)703-466-4010 

john.slye@lionbank.com 

 

Waltz, Aimee 

Fidelity Bank Mortgage 

21525 Ridgetop Cir Ste 250  

Sterling, VA 20166-6577 

(m)703-475-7175 

(o)703-466-4010 

aimee.waltz@lionbank.com 

Lodes, Amy 

First Home Mortgage 

1602 Village Market Boulevard 

Southeast #330  

Leesburg, VA 20175 

(m) 

(o)703-840-4534 

alodes@gofirsthome.com 

Simmons, Greg 

First Savings Mortgage Corporation 

8444 Westpark Drive 4th Floor 

McLean, VA 22102 

(m)703-727-2801 

(o)703-883-0441 

gsimmons@firstsavings.com 

Silas, Holly 

George Mason Mortgage 

4100 Monument Corner Dr, #100  

Fairfax, VA 22030 

(m)703-639-7436 

(o)703-259-0835 

hsilas@gmmllc.com 

Hammer, Deanna 

George Mason Mortgage LLC 

44160 Schlolar Plaza Suite 400 

Leesburg, VA 20176 

(m)540-272-1514 

(o)703-259-0835 

dhammer@gmmllc.com 

Parris, Anita 

George Mason Mortgage LLC 

44160 Schlolar Plaza Suite 400 

Leesburg, VA 20176 

(m)540-219-7662 

(o)703-259-0835 

aparris@gmmllc.com 



Barsness, Shawn 

George Mason Mortgage, LLC 

850 N Randolph St Apt 1024 Suite 301 

Arlington, VA 22203 

(m)828-506-0487 

(o)703-279-8800 

shawn@TheMortgageAce.com 

Wrenn, Judith 

George Mason Mortgage, LLC 

4100 Monument Corner Drive Suite 

100 

Fairfax, VA 22030 

(m)703-728-6169 

(o)703-802-5398 

jwrenn@gmmllc.com 

Du Plessis, Brian 

Kirney Group Investment Capital 

33575 Austin Grove Road Suite 22  

Bluemont, VA 20135 

(m)703-582-1572 

(o) 

briand@apexhomeloans.com 

Du Plessis, Jennifer 

Kirney Group Investment Capital 

33575 Austin Grove Road Suite 22  

Bluemont, VA 20135 

(m)703-864-4597 

(o) 

jendup1124@gmail.com 

Du Plessis, Jennifer 

Kirney Group Investment Capital 

33575 Austin Grove Road Suite 22  

Bluemont, VA 20135 

(m)703-864-4597 

(o) 

jendup1124@gmail.com 

Nunemaker, Alex 

Mlend 

6529 Rimrock Road  

New Market, MD 21774 

(m)240-285-5335 

(o)301-371-8850 

anunemaker@mlend.com 

Krueger, Mary 

Movement Mortgage 

21000 Atlantic Blvd #740  

Dulles, VA 20166 

(m)703-597-6279 

(o)703-597-6279 

Mary.Krueger@Movement.com 

Lynch, Mark 

PrimeLending 

1602 Village Market Blvd. SE Suite 

325 

Leesburg, VA 20175 

(m) 

(o)703-297-4999 

lynchmarkpeter@gmail.com 

Lyons, Michael 

PrimeLending 

1602 Village Market Blvd. SE Suite 

325 

Leesburg, VA 20175 

(m)703-888-8497 

(o)703-297-4999 

michael.lyons@primelending.com 

Stowers, Samuel 

PrimeLending 

1602 Village Market Blvd. SE Suite 325 

Leesburg, VA 20175 

(m)703-244-2315 

(o)703-297-4999 

sam.stowers@primelending.com 

Tice, Bill 

PrimeLending 

1602 Village Market Blvd. SE Suite 

325 

Leesburg, VA 20175 

(m)703-585-2455 

(o)703-442-5193 

Bill.Tice@primelending.com 

Young, Rich 

PrimeLending 

11130 Fairfax Blvd, Suite 303  

Fairfax, VA 22030 

(m)703-932-0422 

(o)703-442-5193 

rich.young@primelending.com 

Joyce, Steve 

Southern Trust Mortgage 

1 E Market St  

Leesburg, VA 20176 

(m)703-981-3630 

(o)703-981-3630 

sjoyce@southerntrust.com 

Hoopes, Holly 

SunTrust Mortgage, Inc. 

211 East Main Street No.  A  

Purcellville, VA 20132 

(m)703-409-2600 

(o)540-338-2223 

Holly.Hoopes@SunTrust.com 

Suber, Jason 

The Federal Savings Bank 

1604 Spring Hill Rd #330  

Vienna, VA 22182 

(m)202-286-1005 

(o)703-454-0806 

jsuber@thefederalsavingsbank.com 

Fegani, Mark 

Towne Bank Mortgage 

11781 Lee Jackson Memorial Hwy #400  

Fairfax, VA 22033 

(m)703-835-6386 

(o)571-748-7352 

Mark.Fegani@townebankmortgage.c

om 

Wohlgemuth, Jacob 

Towne Bank Mortgage 

11781 Lee Jackson Memorial Hwy #400  

Fairfax, VA 22033 

(m)703-419-0361 

(o) 

Jacob.Wohlgemuth@townebankmort

gage.com 

Jeffrey, Timothy 

United Nations Federal Credit Union 

46943 Colby Court  

Sterling, VA 20164 

(m)571-266-9624 

(o)703-448-5930 

tjeffrey@unfcu.com 



MOVING & STORAGE 

Skinner, Sherry 

Interstate Moving & Storage 

5801 Rolling Rd.  

Springfield, VA 22152 

(m)571-296-0405 

(o)703-226-3282 

sherry.skinner@invan.com 

Hafer, Deborah 

JK Moving & Storage Inc 

64 Stocks Street  

Lovettsville, VA 20180 

(m)703-216-1820 

(o)540-338-4171 

debbie.hafer@outlook.com 

Scott, Michael 

Pack Rat Hauling, LLC 

16151 Mountain Ridge Lane  

Purcellville, VA 20132 

(m)540-454-0415 

(o)540-454-0415 

michael@packrathauling.com 

PEST CONTROL 

Brengel, Chris 

Connor's Termite & Pest Control 

5408-A Port Royal Rd  

Springfield, VA 22151 

(m)571-422-6472 

(o)703-321-0400 

chris.brengel@connorspest.com 

Dawson, George 

Connor's Termite & Pest Control 

5408-A Port Royal Rd  

Springfield, VA 22151 

(m)703-258-4900 

(o)703-321-0400 

dawson@connorspest.com 

Presley, Dennis 

Connor's Termite & Pest Control 

5408-A Port Royal Rd  

Springfield, VA 22151 

(m)571-233-1674 

(o)703-321-0400 

linda@connorspest.com 

Rossi, Joe 

Connor's Termite & Pest Control 

5408-A Port Royal Rd  

Springfield, VA 22151 

(m)571-594-0266 

(o)703-321-0400 

Pestpatty@connorspest.com 

Terry, David 

Connor's Termite & Pest Control 

5408-A Port Royal Rd  

Springfield, VA 22151 

(m)703-321-9533 

(o)703-321-0400 

terry@connorspest.com 

Van Keuren, Ian 

Connor's Termite & Pest Control 

5408-A Port Royal Rd  

Springfield, VA 22151 

(m)571-422-2961 

(o)703-321-0400 

ian4connors@gmail.com 

Woody, Michael 

Connor's Termite & Pest Control 

5408-A Port Royal Rd  

Springfield, VA 22151 

(m) 

(o)703-321-0400 

nghtviperr@yahoo.com 

Cape, Edward 

Country Termite & Pest Control 

P O Box 2082  

Purcellville, VA 20134 

(m)304-860-5050 

(o)540-338-7821 

billy@countrytermite.com 

 

Greenwalt, Jason 

Country Termite & Pest Control 

P O Box 2082  

Purcellville, VA 20134 

(m)304-820-6552 

(o)540-338-7821 

Grey, Willie 

Country Termite & Pest Control 

P O Box 2082  

Purcellville, VA 20134 

(m) 

(o)540-338-7821 

willie@countrytermite.com 

Lanham, Robert 

Country Termite & Pest Control 

P O Box 2082  

Purcellville, VA 20134 

(m) 

(o)540-338-7821 

billyg9800@aol.com 

PHOTOGRAPHY 

Nemiroff, Brian 

Loudoun Real Estate Photos 

121 Goldsworth Terr Sw  

Leesburg, VA 20175 

(m)202-528-0073 

(o)571-510-0758 

brian@loudounrealestatephotos.com 

Miller, Robert 

Robert Miller Photography 

43344 Wayside Cir  

Ashburn, VA 20147 

(m) 

(o)571-243-0772 

robert@robertmillerphoto.com 

ROOFING 

Gotchi, Steve 

Dryhome Roofing & Siding Inc 

45921 Marie's Rd No. 100  

Sterling, VA 20166 

(m)703-801-4265 

(o)703-230-7663 

steve@dryhome.com 

TRADE ASSOCIATIONS 

Howard, Tony 

Loudoun Co Chamber Of Commerce 

19301 Winmeade Drive, Ste. 210  

Leesburg, VA 20176 

(m) 

(o)703-777-2176 

thoward@loudounchamber.org 



Lindgren, Jon 

Northern VA Builders Industry 

3901 Centerview Drive, Suite E  

Chantilly, VA 20151 

(m) 

(o)703-817-0154 

jlindgren@nvbia.com 

STAGING 

Drifmeyer, Cindy 

Staged 2 Sell, LLC 

6261 Sydney Road  

Fairfax Station, VA 22039 

(m)703-282-5749 

(o)703-282-5749 

cdrifmeyer@gmail.com 

Newport, Leigh 

Staged By Design, LLC 

PO Box 177  

Hamilton, VA 20159 

(m)571-291-0614 

(o)703-552-4545 

leigh@staged-by-design.com 

Buckley, Dianne 

Staged Envy LLC 

P.O. Box 3147  

Leesburg, VA 20176 

(m)703-579-7080 

(o)703-579-7080 

dianne@stagedenvy.com 

TAX SERVICES 

Matthews, Kevin 

Beta Solutions CPA, LLC 

11160-C1 South Lakes Drive #61  

Reston, VA 20191 

(m)301-787-0782 

(o)703-476-2234 

kmatthews@betasolutionscpa.com 

TITLE COMPANY 

Gardner, Melanie 

Bridge Trust Title Group 

1320 Old Chain Bridge Rd Ste 210 

McLean, VA 22101 

(m)703-505-7819 

(o)703-847-0600 

mgardner@bridgetrusttitle.com 

Ackermann, Ronni 

Consumers First Settlements 

20937 Ashburn Rd Stte 230  

Ashburn, VA 20147 

(m)703-851-1777 

(o)703-723-0522 

rackermann@cfsettlements.com 

Barrett, Mark 

Ekko Title LLC 

20405 Exchange St, Ste 351  

Ashburn, VA 20147 

(m) 

(o)703-573-3556 

mbarrett@ekkotitle.com 

Daily, Karen 

Ekko Title, LLC 

20405 Exchange St, Ste 351  

Ashburn, VA 20147 

(m)757-761-7074 

(o)703-573-3556 

kdaily@ekkotitle.com 

Patel, Raj 

Loudoun Title 

17564 Kinloch Ridge Ct  

Leesburg, VA 20175 

(m)703-282-8444 

(o)703-723-3434 

raj@brokerraj.com 

Lee, D. Scott 

MBH Settlement Group, LC 

20135 Lakeview Center Plaza, Suite 

150  

Ashburn, VA 20147 

(m)703-304-1613 

(o)703-840-2000 

slee@mbh.com 

Fincher, Charles 

Metropolitan Title LLC 

602 S King Street Suite 200 

Leesburg, VA 20175 

(m)703-447-3788 

(o)703-771-0000 

cfincher@metrotitle.pro 

Rigot, Nancy 

Mid-Atlantic Settlement Services 

243 Fenway Drive  

Charles Town, WV 25414 

(m)412-616-8961 

(o)412-616-8961 

nancy.rigot@masettlement.com 

DiPaola, Andrew 

New World Title & Escrow 

1320 Old Chain Bridge Rd Ste 415  

Mclean, VA 22101-3919 

(m) 

(o)703-691-4330 

Andrew@newworldtitle.com 

Krause, Helen 

New World Title & Escrow 

1320 Old Chain Bridge Rd Ste 415  

Mclean, VA 22101-3919 

(m)703-415-6498 

(o)703-691-4330 

Helen@newworldtitle.com 

Swersey, Grace 

New World Title & Escrow 

11325 Random Hills Rd Ste 330  

Fairfax, VA 22030-0972 

(m)703-854-1220 

(o)703-691-4330 

grace@newworldtitle.com 

Triplett, Valerie 

New World Title & Escrow 

11325 Random Hills Rd Ste 330  

Fairfax, VA 22030-0972 

(m)703-994-3513 

(o)703-691-4330 

Valerie@NewWorldTitle.com 

Hewartson, D. Leigh 

Pride Settlement and Escrow, LLC 

44933 George Washington Blvd Ste 150  

Ashburn, VA 20147-6303 

(m)240-388-7209 

(o)703-729-1761 

leigh@settlewithpride.com 

 



Lynn, S Michael 

SES Mid Atlantic LLC 

9251 Industrial Court Suite 101  

Manassas, VA 20109 

(m)703-856-8637 

(o)703-292-3106 

mike@ses-company.com 

Barrett, Keith 

Vesta Settlements, LLC 

552 Fort Evans Rd Ste 294  

Leesburg, VA 20176 

(m)571-269-4850 

(o)703-288-3333 

kbarrett@vestasettlements.com 

 

 

Bradford, Michael 

Vesta Settlements, LLC 

552 Fort Evans Rd Ste 294  

Leesburg, VA 20176 

(m)703-201-5416 

(o)703-288-3333 

mbradford@vestasettlements.com 

Fones, Melissa 

Vesta Settlements, LLC 

552 Fort Evans Rd Ste 294  

Leesburg, VA 20176 

(m)571-236-3345 

(o)703-288-3333 

mfones@vestasettlements.com 

Smith, Michelle 

Vesta Settlements, LLC 

552 Fort Evans Rd Ste 294  

Leesburg, VA 20176 

(m)571-275-9698 

(o)703-288-3333 

msmith@vestasettlements.com 

Mozingo, Scott 

Vesta Settlements, LLC 

552 Fort Evans Rd Ste 294  

Leesburg, VA 20176 

(m)703-434-2539 

(o)703-288-3333 

smozingo@mbh.com 

Showalter, John 

Vesta Settlements, LLC 

552 Fort Evans Rd. #204  

Leesburg, VA 20176 

(m)703-350-8700 

(o)703-288-3333 

jshowalter@vestasettlements.com 

 


